SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
r@oncﬁtxq/ Cenls, 1DV, {_’.{; VS.\j:;HW’:S & enny Hobler

NO. 77-0§™ ED NO. §8€- 0N~ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE//~9-¢5 /000
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ 27000

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $650

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ / decdd
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ G006
NOTARY $[S.06 |
TOTAL ****************;***** $ ') % {) OO
WEB POSTING $150.00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § AT
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL e o ok o ok ok o ok o ok ol e ofe e ol ke ke sk e o e s S (flf &j\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ LSO
TOTAL ok koo e kool e sk sk e s e s R e sk R sk ok $ ") /
REAL ESTATE TAXES: _
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $ SOL3 !
SCHOOL DIST. 20 Ci 3
DELINQUENT 20 $ 3% ]
TOTAL %% %% Fhok koot dok dok ek ek o $ L/:qutqg
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL e ofe o abe e s e oo o s ok ok ok ok oR ok o ok ok ol S HD-—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /90,00
MISC. g
h)

TOTAL *sek sk sohdeshkkdorpkndksdon ¢~ v

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 6737 S8



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Benetior] Con, D5, Co. vs Tames o Jope  Halbler
NO. ) 7037 ED NO. $4€-0%5 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: //~F-0%"  j000

g

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 £S5 0y

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 12975

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 667 33
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

4o )
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): W VAWZ

TOTAL DUE: § #5677 33
LESS DEPOSIT: §  A0C00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s L7617, 33




CoLUMBIA CoUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 389-5648
November 22, 2005

Gail: =~ o i

_ On November 22, 2005, the Tax Claim Bureau received a check from the Sheriff’s office.
This check was written in the amount of $ 3297.84 to payoff the 2003 -2004 delinquent taxes on
parcel # 14-09-011-02,000 assessed in the name of James & Donna Hubler. The tax claim office
only has an amount of $ 3207.84 delinquent,
Please provide an exchange check to the Sheriff for the difference of $ 85.00.

If you have any further questions, please call me, Thank You. -

2003 - 2004 Delinquent taxes - $ 3207.84
Lien. Certificate Fee ) 2.00
Total due Tax Claim _ $ 3212.84
Sheriff’s Check(# 2624): $ 3297.84

Difference Due on Exchange Check: $ 85.00

Sincerely,

e oot

Renae Newhart
Tax Claim Office Manager

co.  Shealft



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE
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m..mdz_.?._..nn_n ,.—.mz.d. t_u__z._.mu ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPEA WITH MICROFRINTED:BORDER . SE : REYERZE: &

_SoOPWm Em_mmmmm & OOZ<<>< _un

ATTORNEYS AT LAW _
'FRST UNION BUILDING o Lo NUMBER
123 . BROAD STREET SUITE 2080 A WAG zoﬁw .
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 _ : . m-mcaa

pay; Four Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen *.fff::»*»***+******.********»*** 33/100
o : : o DATE" ~ AMOUNT

Nov. poﬁoom | $4,617.33

~ £SCROW TRUST

fotse Sheriff om...oowﬁaﬁu..m County
: VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

ORDER

OF

Balance due to Sheriff

"0 2L 3O 11031000503, mO_uDD bl m_uD dewt



LAW OFFICFS
FERRINCE 1 MeCARE*F McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. SUITE: 600
. INCE L MeCABE ; ;
MARU S, WEISBER(** SUILL 2080 216 HADDON AVLNUE
IDWARD D, CONWAY 2 _ e -
:\;;\R(\, I&{l{:l' (L\(_iI“R?)\" 123 SOUTH BROAD STREL) “LS;{TON.T' NI 0108
RITA ¢ BUSCUER PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 | B56) 8387080
. SCHER*E FAX (836 B5B-7020

N R o 1215) 790-1010
MONICA €. CHRISTIE =
’ T FAX (215) 790-1274

FRANK DBIN SUITE 2035
BRENDA L. BROGDON* 53 WLEST 36" STREET
SEAN GARRETF*— NEW YORK, NY 1018
BONNIE TXAHIL* {917y 351-1188
BETH L THOMAS FAX (917) 351-0363
SVENE. PFALILERT®

JOSEPH VACCARO* JOSEPH F.RIGA*
MICHELL DELILLES OF Counsel

CATANIA TRIGO"
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Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania vs, James Hubler and Donna Hubler
C.C.P. Columbia County, Na. 2005-CV-566
Premises: 202 Greco Lane, Wilhurton, PA 17888
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: November 9, 2005 at 10:00 a.m.

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms and
a check in the amount of $4,617.33 for the balance due. nccessary 1o complete settlement in this matter.,

Please be advised that title to this property should be wransferred to Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/u heneficial Morigage Company of Peansybvania, 961 Weigel Drive, P.O. Box
8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126. in the decd poll.

I you are in need ol any further information, please contact me. Thank you for vour

cooperation in this matler,

Very truly yours,

U“L f,fvz —
Cmo Cherilyn Morgan

encl Legal Assistant



RECORIHR™S USE OMLY

EAS S T SRR RN

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE Buok Number

REALTY TRANSFER TAX ' : : j

Puape Number

S BT, B 3T R

Date Recorded

Complete each sechion and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when 1) the Jull value/consideration is oot set forth in the deed. (23 when the deed is without consideration or by
it or (3)a tux exempliont is chkimed. A staloment ol Vale s nol reguired if the transivr is wholly exempt from tax hased on: (] }famuly relationship or (2) public ulility easement. 1t
[more space 15 necded. attucl additional sheetys)

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Numiher?

Terrence ] MeCabe, Esguine Avea Code { 213 790-1010

Street Adldress iy State Zip Code

123 Soulh Bread Street, Suitwe 2080 Pliladelphia PA 19109

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acgeptance of Documeni

Grantores) essorst Sheril of Columbia County GranteetskLessevtsi Benelicial Consumer discount Company dfbéa Beneficial

Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

Street Address Seenl Aubdrms

P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 961 Weigel Drive, P.OY, Box 8621
e St1pe S Codas C‘Il'\' Stale A Cande
Bluomsburg PA 17813 Iimhurst IL 60126

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Ctv Fownshiep Moseugh

Sorcet Address . . .
Conynghym Township

202 Greeo Lane

£launly Sell Mearac Tax [farce Nuinlwa

Colunbia 14-09-011-02

D VALUATION DATA

IoAwtual Cash Coosideaation 2 Omher Conadonnen: F P Consaleration
$6.617.33 $0 -$6.617.33

3 {ourty Assessed Value S ommen Level Rata Faatir A Fan Mokl Value
$37.230.0H0) #3.20 $121.369.80

E EXEMPTION DATA

La Amoum of Exemption € laumed 1™ 5 Il Perceme of imereat Conveyedd 100

Zow Buelow for Dxemptinn 2laimad,

approptia

H oo IntestoaTs sucocession e o . .
oedant) Eztate File Wumperd
i Tranafor Lo Trndoatirial Development
[ Trarafer o oa Lresl. (Alilach complets ocopy of trusl sgrconent identitving all beneficiaries.)
L Iranafer hefwear principa. and spent. attach connle of agency/straw pa-by agrosment.)
[} l'ransfers =o ~he Oomronwea’ lh, ars wrenlalities oy gift, dedical_on, cordemnat:cn or in

lien of condemration. (7Y AcTral coadaemration, allach a copy o resolusion.}
s Fler rrom nortdgangor taoa it wL Nanper 200312744
Corrective or confirmatory os ci the pricr daed bolng coerrected er confirped.
ol icgilon consolidation, o civision, (Albach cooy of aroicieas.)
] cxplain ceomnplion claljed, 1f cther than oroperty was so d oal Sheriff’/s Zals oan

s uumsr Adiscourt Tempary Seonefivial Mercgoaogs Domparny ol Ponnsvlvan-a, sxeooiiag

Mloworleey 5, 200% v Bensfigial

L

~recitor and koldery of 3 mortosoo el ang ds, thuw, oy ewempt.

wpanying information, and Lo the

raoluding

inizd
b oand commiets
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best of my knowiadogs and b

Date 0

o
LY
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Fax

Name:
Fax:
From;

Date:
Subjeci:

Pages:

Comments;

Dear ShentiT:

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriit of Columbia County

5370-389-5625

Liz DeSimone at McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Qctober 4, 2005

Beneficial Consumer Discour Company d/h/z Beneficial Mort
Company of Pennsylvania vs. James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler and
Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler

C.C.P. Columbia Couxty. No. 2005 CV 566

Premises: 202 Greco Lane, Wilbwiton, PA 17888

Date of Sheriff's Sale: November 9, 2005 (Continued from August 3],
2005) :
2 !

Attached please find a copy of the Relief Order from Automatic Stay dated September 30, 2005
and gigned by the Honorable John J. Thomas relative o the above ma‘ter,

If you have any questions, please feel free to vontact me.

Thank vou for your help.

Fram e desk of ..

Lz DaSimcne

MeCabe, Weisherg and Corway, P.C.
" 23 5. Breag Street, Suite 2080
Fhildelphia, PA 19109
2157801040

Fay 2167012728



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT -
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Inre: James C. Hubler and —‘ Chapter 7
Donna M, Hubler
Debtors Bankruptcy No. 05-54709

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, or
its Successor or Assignee
Movant

V3.

James C. Hubler and Donna M, Hubler
Respondent

ORDER

Upon consideratior. of the Motion for Relief from Sy, it ia hereby ORDERED that the
automatic stay of Bankrupicy Code §362(a) be, and the same herchy is, MODIFIED to permit
Beneficial Consumer Discount Cotipany, or its Successor or Assi gnee, to Toreclose itg mortgagc.

and, without limitation, to excreise any other righty it haz under the mortgage or with respect 1o
the property located at: 202 Greco Lane, ‘Wilburton, PA.

Rule 4001 (a)(3} is not applicable and Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, ot its

Successor or Assignee may immediately enforce and mmplemesnt this order granting reliof from
the automatic stay. Mortgags daisd 10/26/2002 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
Columbia County in Instrument Number: 200212744

Date.  September 30, 2005

Jobn J. Themas, Banlmlp

(RPR}
This eleciranic arder is sioncd and filed on the santz dare.



RJE-Z9-2885 @3:17 From: ATTY MORC & MORO 1 +37@-389+8363 To: L+S7B+309+ 5625 r.ols4

MOR{) & MOROC
Attorneys at Law
annao?w T. MORO

HOPE | R, MORO
148 East Second Streat
Blosnmaburg, Pinasylvania 17818
Fhona (590} 784=1020
PAX (570) 382-B363

FAX TRANSMITTAL, GOVER SHEET

DATE:? Q8-~20-05 -

TO: Columbia County shariff'n;ofrice

FAX NUMBER:  383=5825 |

SUBJECT: James C. & Donna M. [ubler
202 drese Lane

Hilkurton, PA 27088

NUMBER OF PAGES (including covir shaet): s

FLEASE CALL AT B570~784~31010 | IF Y¥YOU HAVE PROBLENE WITH THIS

TRANGHITTAL.

CRIGINAL WILL WILL WoOT FOLLOW UNDER S8EFARATE COVER.
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THS FAX TRANEMITTAL I8 PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL AND INTENDED ONL] POR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL(8)
ANC/OR ENTITY(IES) NAMED ABOVE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED
REGCIDIENT, ¥OU ARE HEREBY | ROTIFIED THAT AMY UNAUTHORIZED
DIBSCLOSURE, COPRYING, DIEQRIBUTI&N CR TAKTNG OF ANY ACTION BABED ON
OR TN RELIANCE UFPON THE CONTENT/ OF THE MATERIALE FAXED I8 BTRICTLY
PROHIBITED, ANY REVIEW OF THESE MATERIALS OTHER THAN BY THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT SHALL CONSTITUTE AN WAIVER OF THE
ATTORMNEY/CLTIENT PRIVILEGE. IF YQU RECEIVED THIS TRANAMISOION IN
BRROR, PLEASH IMMEDRIATRELY Nﬂﬁ:?ﬁ U8 BY TELEFHONE (CALL COLLEBOT) TO
ARRANGE FOR THE RETURN OF THE WthEIlLs. THANK YOU,
|
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and Ponnwyleania

August 29, 2005

Columbia County
Sheriff's Office

Inre: Jomes C.Hubler & Donna M., Hubley
202 Greco Lane i
Wilburton, PA 17888 |
Tax Parcel No. 14-09-031-02

of sched eri e; ALl " 31, 200 10:00

Dear Sir'Madam:

Please be advised that the above-referenced name has filed a Chapter 7 Bankruptey. Filing date
is August 22, 2005 @ Docket No. 05-54709.; A copy of the time-stamped Bankryptey Petition
is attached, This should prevent the sale of the property.

Should you have any questions, please contact{my office.

Thank you!
Veery truly yours,
| T Meto—
rdéory T. Mora, Esquire
GTM/skh

¢¢: Mr. & Mrs, Hubler
file

o
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LAURENCE R. CHASHIN®
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LAW OFFICES

SUITE 2480
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JGSEPH F. RIGA®

MICHELE DELILLE" Of Counsel
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August 26, 2005

Via Facsimile

Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17813

Re:  Beneficial Consumer Discount “ompany d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company
of Pennsyivania vs. James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler and Donna 2
Hubler a/l/a Donna Hubler
C.C.P. Columbia County, No. 2005 CV 566
Premises: 202 Greco Lane, Wi'burton, PA 17888
Date pf Sheriff’s Sale: August 31, 2005

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned matier is cursently scheduled for the August 31, 2005
Sheriffs Sale. 1 am requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the Nevember 9, 2003
Sheriff's Sale.

As ackrowledgment of this postponemient, I would appreciare your signing or time-
stamping a copy of this letter and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

:SEJZ{&Z@QL /{/{ Qéﬂé@

TERRENCE ). McCABE
TINM/emo

SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE



$3728/2005 11:00 FAX 215 790 5990 McCabe Welsberg

To: Sheriff of Columbia County

Fax #: 570-389-562%

@Aoeol

FAX

Subject:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania vs. James C, Hubler a'k/a | ames Hubler and Donna P. Hubler a'k/a

Donna Hubler

C.C.P. Columbia County, Wo, 2005 CV 536
Premises: 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, P4, 17888
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: August 31, 2005

Date: August 26, 2005
Pages: 2, including cover page
COMMENTS:

Please see the attached letter requesting that you postpane the Sheriff™s Sale scheduled

in the above-captioned matter.

From the desk of...

Cherilyn Morgan

Legal Assistant

Mclabe, Weisberp & Conway
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philaclelphia, PA 19108

Phare (215) 790-1010
Fax (215} 790-1274



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously 1n said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

August 10, 17, 24, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or

publisher of said ,newspaper in which lcgal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant

nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all ol the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication arc

true.

{Notary Public)
. Commpgweatih O Pennsyivania

My comerbblun CXPITES ol Seal

Dennis 1. Ashenteider, Notary Public
Scott Twp , Cotumibia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2007
embar. Pernayivania Asseciztion OF Notaties ]
ANd NOW,. i, 2 20 , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.........cc...cooooone. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
(570 389-5622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 189-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DIS. CO.

VS.
JAMES & DONNA HUBLER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #77 OF 2005 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

July 21, 2005

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JAMES & DONNA HUBLER AT 202 GRECO LANE WILBURTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF STEVEN HARTZEL.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2157 DAY OF JULY 2005

M el

i

<

SO ANSWERS;

DEPUTY SHERIFF

—TlH 7. %

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

—

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUIR PHONE
(5700 369-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6100
FAX: (570) 389-5625
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 77ED2005

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANTIA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2005, AT 9:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES HUBLER AT 202 GRECO LANE,

WILBURTON BY HANDING TO JAMES HUBLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Mody e T Chomle

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
g‘
NOTARIAL SEAL ( %
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC Al ==
BLOOMSEURG, COLUMBIA £0., PA T ARTER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES HOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHORNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15707 389.5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17515 i570) 784-6304
FAX: (570} 3855675
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 77TED2005

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

YSs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2005, AT 9:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DONNA HUBLER AT 202 GRECO LANE,
WILBURTON BY HANDING TO JAMES HUBLER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

ot Tty T Clnli

MOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
, LiC -
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA oo bh —
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 i ARTER

PUTY SHERIFF



TERRENCE J. McCARE*+*
MARC S, WEISBERG*+
EDWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRD

RITA (. BUSCHER*}
MONICA G. CHRISTIE +
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
FRANK DUBIN

BRENDA L. BROGEXIN*
SEAN GARRETT*+
BONNIE DAHL*
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SCOTT TAGGART*
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1 Magrging Atrorey for N)
= Minuging Attomey e MY

Prothonotary's Office

LAW OFFICUS

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080

123 SOUTH BROAD STRLET

PHILADELFHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

June 30, 2005

Columbia County Courthouse

Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(456) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858-7020

SUITL 205
53 WEST 36™ STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
(917) 351-1188
FAX (917) 3510363

Of Counsel
JOSEPH F. RIGA*
LISA L. WALLACE~

Re:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of

Pennsylvania v. James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2005-CV-566

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Premises: 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Affidavit of Service relative to the
above-captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my
attention the time-stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, /
.r-/‘}' / L_ﬁ_d__._._._..__________“__

Terfence 1. McCabe, Esquire
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

TIM/sy
Enclosure

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division



—

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Benefictal Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania

V.

James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2005-CV-566

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

L, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter,

hereby certify that on the 30" day of June, 2005, a true and correct copy of the Notice of

Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in the

Affidavit Pursnant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof

and marked as Exhibit "B."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 30" DAY
OF June, 2005.

(/’4‘26"{%%’%&’ .)Zéqf’ /4%@(%—1 )

NOTARY PUBLIC .

CQMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

o . g.rOTARiAL SEaL
ssandra Shaye Hamilton, Motary Puki
Gty of Phitadelphia, Phija, Couratyum I
_Jg!j&__g;mﬁﬂa_jssbn EXpires January 4, 2009

———— o WG i

TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-566
James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

1, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888 a copy of the description of said
property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
202 Greco Lane

Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler
202 Greco Lane

Wilburton, PA 17888

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
202 Greco Lane

Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler

202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Clerk US District Court
235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Couaty of Columbia, Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomburg, PA 17815

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) 202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casuaity Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

13th Floor, Suite 1300
F001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th flr., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601

Harrisburg, P2 17ﬁ 5 g

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg,,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

June 30, 2005

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

- //;__n
|

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. _

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 20035-CV-566

James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w

DATE: Junec 30, 2005

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w
PROPERTY: 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriif's Sale on
August 31, 2005 at 10:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
Judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are [iled thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.
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U TEDSTATES BANKRUPTCYCO T

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
MAX ROSENN UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
197 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 150
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18701
(670) 826-6336

JOHN J. THOMAS
CHIEF BANKRUFTCY JUDGE

July 5, 2005

Trmothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
BENEFICIAL vs. HUBLER
YOUR DOCKET # 77ED2005
JD # 14-09-011-02

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

This will acknowledge the enclosed documents, dated June 22, 2003, addressed to
“United States of America, 235 North Washington St., Scranton, PA 18503", which
appears to have been forwarded to this office by the Office of the Deputy Clerk in
Scranton.

In any event, please be advised there is no pending bankruptcy case for James
and/or Donna Hubler filed in the Middle District of Pennsylvania.

Sincerely,

AN o

John J, Thomas, Eankruptcy.lu

(CMS)
Enclosure
cc:  United States of America (w/encl.)

235 North Washington St.
Scranton, PA 18503



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
FHOMNE COURT HOLSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
5700 3855621 BLOOMSBEURG, PA 17H1S 13705 FEA-6300

FAN: {370} 189-562F

Wednesday, June 22, 2005

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
235 NORTH WASHINGTON ST.
SCRANTON, PA 18503-

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS

JAMES HUBLER

DONNA HUBLER

DOCKET # 77ED2005 JD# 14-09-011-02

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. -
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 T )
123 South Broead Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-566
James Hubler and Donna Hubler, /w

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler
202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Your house (real estate) at 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888, (more fully described as

t 31, 2005 10:00
attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on at_a .m.

in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $190,153.92 obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1, The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges,
costs, and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court

to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
tnadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule

of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOTAFFORD TO HIREA LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABILE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

{570} 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive {proposed), thence along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes
East, one hundred forty-six and twenty eight hundreds feet (N 73° 58' E 146.28") to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minutes East, one hundred fifty feet (S 16° 02'E 150.00") to an iron
pin on the Northern right of way line of the Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., thence along same,
South seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes West, one hundred twenty-one feet (§ 73° 58 W
121.00" to an iron pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road, thence along same
North twenty-five degrees thirty-six minutes West, one hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36" W 152.12") to an iron pin, the place of beginning. Containing 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor" as recorded in Columbia
County in Map Book #  ,Page# .

Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02
BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888
REAL DEBT: $190,153.92

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Donna
Hubler, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suitc 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(2i5) 790 1010



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/22/2005 DOCKET # 77ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMES HUBLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
202 GRECO LANE FORECLOSURE
WILBURTON

SERVED UPON «_ ,\;}Mgg

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE {-g4-5 TIME O 40 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB __ POE . CCso__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

PN

DEPUTY o PR\ DATE (-2~ %
L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 -OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/22/2005 DOCKET # 77ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DONNA HUBLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
202 GRECO LANE FORECLOSURE
WILBURTON

SERVED UPON \jrc?ﬂ-{ B

RELATIONSHIP }icrnfancd IDENTIFICATION
DATE (-gni—s5  TIME G540 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA x_ POB_ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@O 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(Y
DEPUTY \\,.-;-\ CUL‘/&,\ DATE (-4 -5
(/,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 12 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/22/2005 DOCKET # 77ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
VIRGINIA MARLOW-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
414 MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE
WILBURTON

SERVED UPON V) R 1wt

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢-Jd<~~5 TIME 93O MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB_ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

M .
DEPUTY xy}\ i Q_—_-;__ DATE (.. 2N—=%
]



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - QF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2005 DOCKET & 77ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON 1o plisp

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE (25 -5 TIME ;25\ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB& POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Z_,. {J {a DC:._, DATE Q -7 —-5
‘,1,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2005 DOCKET # 77ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
1
SERVEDUPON { << /% / CLBuS

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE /ﬁ"'li.f\; TIME _/ Z¢/< MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
3
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB X POE __ccso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
<3
_ 7
DEPUTY \#« C«ﬁ\, DATE [fa 225




COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:22-JUN-05 FEE:$5.00

HUBLER JAMES & DONNA
CULLEN MANOR

202 GRECO LANE
WILBURTON PA 17888

YEAE BILL ROLL AMOQUNT

TOTAL DUE

TE¥ CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

CERT., NG:942

DISTRICT: CONYNGHAM TWP
DEED 0248-0532
LOCATION: 202 GRECD LN WILBURTON

PARCEL: 14 -0% -011-02,000

————— NDING---- TOTAL AMQUNT
cos DUE

September, 2005

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS COF

DECEMBER 31, 2004

REQUESTED BY:

s S Claamber lain,

Sherdf
A,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 16 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/22/2005 DOCKET # 77ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT JAMES HUBLER
DONNA HUBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 330 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D8, AL /s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEG-28-3 TIME ™5 3<Y  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB X POE___ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I

Voo ' .
DEPUTY \ A C\k DATE J: L~

[/

]



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE B
ED #77-¢S

DATE RECEIVED G- Ao
DOCKET AND INDEX f“w *x,
SET FILE FOLDER UP  #-.i
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $$:356-00 OR 000,60 CK# 95873
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

T\R \ W

SALE DATE A, 3! seesTIME_ OO
POSTING DATE T h A e
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK _n  s0

2‘“’ WEEK - 17

3R WEEK Y% o<



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 77 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 566 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,

Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive (proposed), thence along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposcd), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-cight minutes
East, one hundred forty-six and twenty eight hundreds feet (N 73° S8' E 146.28") to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minutes East, one hundred fifty feet (S 16° 02' E 150.00 to an
iron pin on the Northern right of way line of the Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., thence along
same, South seventy-three degrees fifiy-eight minutes West, one hundred twenty-one feet (S 73° 58'
W 121.00) to an iron pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road, thence along same
North twenty-five degrees thirty-six minutes West, one hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36" W 152.12") to an iron pin, the place of beginning. Containing 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor" as recorded in Columbia
County.

Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02

BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greco Lane, Wi1burton, PA 17888

REAL DERBT: $190,153.92

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Denna
Hubler, h/w

el

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wili
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T, Chamberlain
123 South Broad St. www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 77 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 566 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.. 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corer of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive (proposed), thence along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-cight minutes
East, one hundred forty-six and twenty eight hundreds feet (N 73° 58' E 146.28') to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minutes East, one hundred fifty feet (S 16° 02’ E 150.00" to an
iron pin on the Northern right of way line of the Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., thence along
same, South seventy-three degrees fifty-cight minutes West, one hundred twenty-one feet (S 73° 58’
W 121.00°) to an iron pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road. thence along same
North twenty-five degrees thirty-six minutcs West, one hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36" W 152.12') to an iron pin, the place of beginning, Containing 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor” as recorded in Columbia
County.

Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02

BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greco Lane, Wi1burton, PA 17888

REAL DEBT: $190.153.92

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Donna
Hubler, h/'w

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid af sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 77 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 566 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

¥

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground sitnate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin, said jron pin marks the Northwestera corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive (propesed), thence along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes
East, one hundred forty-six and twenty cight hundreds feet (N 73° 58' E 146.28") to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minutes East, one hundred fifty feet (S 16° 02' B 150.00") to an
iron pin on the Northern right of way linc of the Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., thence along
same, South seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes West, one hundred twenty-one feet (S 73° 58'
W 121.00") to an iron pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road, thence along same
North twenty-five degrees thirty-six minutes West, one hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36' W 152.12") to an iron pin, the place of beginning. Containing 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor" as recorded in Columbia
County.
Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02
BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greco Lane, Witlburton, PA 17888
REAL DEBT: $190,153.92
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Donna
Hubler, h/w

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wili
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence |. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rulc 3257

Benefictal Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Bencficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania
V.

James [lubler and Donna Hubter, h/w

Commonwealth of Penunsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
No. Term =.D.

No. _ Term AD.
No. 2005-CV-566Term J.D.
TS ED .
WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, inerest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described properly below):

Being Known As:

202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888

{see legal description attached)

Amount due
Interest from 6/21/2005

Total

L~ 22 A0S

(SEAI)

Dated:

$190,153.92
$
$ Plus Costs as endorsed,

J

_ ' P VA
P ST SRS

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Coprt of
Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive (proposed), thence along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-cight minutes
East, one hundred forty-six and twenty eight hundreds feet (N 73° 58' E 146.28') to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minutes East, onc hundred fifty feet (S 16°02'E 150.00" to an iron
pin on the Northern right of way line of the Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., thence along same,
South seventy-three degrecs fifty-eight minutes Wesl, one hundred twenty-onc fect (S 73° 58' W
121.00" to an iron pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road, thence along same
North twenty-five degrees thirty-six minutes West, one hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36" W 152.12") to an iron pin, the place of beginning. Containing 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor" as recorded in Columbia
County in Map Book#  ,Page# .

Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02
BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greco Lane, Wilburion, PA 17888
REAL DEBT: $190,153.92

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Donna
Hubler, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 Souith Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(2153 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

[dentification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania

V.

James Iubler and Donna Hubler, h/w

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2005-CV-5606
AMBLER Z002-LV-060
D LT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

1, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was [iled the following information concerning the real

property located at 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler

202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna lHubler

202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler

202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler

202 Greeo Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888



3.

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

5.

Clerk US District Court
235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

County of Columbia, Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Burcau
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomburg, PA 17815

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Benelicial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a

Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien

on the property and whose interest may be atlected by the sale:

6.

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriffs Sales

Name and address of cvery other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) 202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Department of Wellare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105,

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avcnue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

235 North Washington Street
Scranion, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th flr., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statcments herein arc made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

June 20, 2005

_//éymaa/ 9. NPl

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parccl or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwcstern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive (proposed), thence along
the Southern linc of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes
[Zast, one hundred forty-six and twenty eight hundreds [eet (N 73° 58' E 146.28") to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minutes East, one hundred fifty feet (S 16° 02'E 150.00" to an iron
pin on the Northern right of way line of the Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., thence along same,
South seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes West, one hundred twenty-one feet (S 73° 58' W
121.00% to an iron pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road, thence along same
North twenty-five degrees thirty-six minutes West, one hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36" W 152.12") to an iron pin, the place of beginning. Containing 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor” as recorded in Columbia
County in Map Book # Page# .

Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02
BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888
REAL DEBT: $190,153.92

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Donna
Hubler, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010

Eshibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 )
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumecr Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-566
James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w /Z/’g 5 EDT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in thc above action, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888 a copy of the description of said
property is attached hercto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hublcr
202 Greco Lane

Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler

202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler
202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888



3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whosc judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Clerk US District Court
235 North Washingfon Street
Scranton, PA 18503

County of Columbia, Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Clcarance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupani(s) 202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmili Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178153



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Internal Revenue Scrvice
Federated Investors Tower

United States of America
¢/o U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
‘TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th fir., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

June 20, 2005 /
ertie . N CPule
DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

' Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Cotumbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive (proposed), thence along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes
East, one hundred forty-six and twenty eight hundreds feet (N 73° 38' E 146.28"} to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minutes East, one hundred filty feet (S 16°02'E 150.00") to aniiron
pin on the Northern right of way line of the Pennsylvania Power and Li ght Co., thence along same,
South seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes West, one hundred twenty-onc feet (S 73°58' W
121.00°) to an iron pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road, thence along same
North twenty-five degrees thirty-six minutes West, one hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36' W 152,12} to an iron pin, the place of beginning. Coutaining 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor" as recorded in Columbia
County in Map Book # _ ,Page # .

Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02
BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888
REAL DEBT: $190,153.92

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Donna
Hubler, h/w

TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215790 1010

itA




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-566
James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w i DL

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, atlorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s) arc

as follows: James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a’k/a Donna [ lubler
202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

TERRENCE J. McCXBE, ESQUIRE
Attorney [or Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 206th DAY
OF JUNE, 2005.

-

/ ) P . ;
(\“/Hr(! & ?’("/ i Lfﬁz 4 i /44‘ i /,db

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNEYLVARIA
{ NOTARIAL SEAL
Chrssangra Shaye Mamilton, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phita. County
L My Commisston Expires January 4, 2009




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 )
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT O COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-566

James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w _ 7;/(,’»‘3? SLED. T

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOQUTS

L. Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendani{s) are

as follows; James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler
202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

V/Zz/fézw(/ T M e Lo

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 20th DAY

OF JUNE, 2005.
(G isatie Soye Mni e
NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

|
]
1

NOTARIAL BEAL
Chrissandra Shaye Hamiltan, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia. Phila. County
Wy Comrnission Expives January 4, 2008




Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneticial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-566
James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w ___;...,{{f’ff--’ﬁ('f-\* [; A 2 ;f 74

TO:  Sheritf of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned mattcr.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888
(more fully described as atlached)

The parties 10 be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler
202 Greco Lane

Wilburton, PA 17888

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Tune 20, 2005 |
\_/é/%/mz/ T g

DATE TERRENCE J. M6CABE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-566
James Hubler and Domnna Hubler, h/w /)/ oy :‘5 & 7,) ///7

TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Streel
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ {(Order) of FExecution in the above-
captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

James C. Hubler a/k/a James THublcr
Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler
202 Greco Lane

Wilburton, PA 17888

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
- Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriffto any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

June 20, 2005 %/m . A ('(?m

DATE TERRENCE J. M6CABE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania

V.

James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2005-CV-566
AL E LD d

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: James C. Hubler a/k/a James Hubler
Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler

202 Greco Lane
Wilburton, PA 17888

Your house (real estate) at 202 Greco Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888, (morc fully deseribed as
attached) 1s scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania

17815, to enforce the court judgment of $190,153.92 obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount

Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges,
costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. 'Fo find out how much you must pay, you

may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court

to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other [egal proccedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

LR

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the valuc of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1010,

If the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owncr of the
property as if the sale never happened.

Y ou have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and
the Sheriff gives a decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for yourreal estate. A schedulc
of distribution of the money bid for your real cstate will be [iled by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxceptions {reasons why the proposcd
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheri{l within ten (10} days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT

HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW, THIS

OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOTAFFORD TOHIREA LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, lerein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County I.inc Road and Campbell Drive (proposed), thencc along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes
East, one hundred forty-six and twenty eight hundreds feet (N 73° 58' E 146.28') to an iron pin,
thence South sixteen degrees two minuies East, one hundred fifty feet (S 16° 02'E 150.00" to an iron
pin on the Northern right of way line of the Pennsylvania Power and Light Co., thenee along same,
South seventy-three degrees fifty-eight minutes West, one hundred twenty-one feet (S 73° 58' W
121.00") to an iren pin on the Eastern right of way line of County Line Road, thence along same
North twenty-{ive degrees thirty-six minutes West, onc hundred fifty-two and twelve hundreds feet
(N 25° 36' W 152.12" to an iron pin, the place of beginning. Containing 20,046 Square Feet of
ground and being Lot #2 as shown on the Plot Plan of "Cullen Manor" as recorded in Columbia
County in Map Book #  ,Page# .

Tax Parcel #14-09-011-02
BEING KNOWN AS: 202 Greeo Lane, Wilburton, PA 17888
REAL DEBT: $190,153.92

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: James Hubler and Donna
Hubler, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010
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ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situatc in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more particularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive {proposed), thence along
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate in Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and being more pasticularly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said iron pin marks the Northwestern corner of Lot #2, herein described,
and the Southeastern intersection of County Line Road and Campbell Drive (proposed), thence along
the Southern line of Campbell Drive (proposed), North Seventy-three degrees filty-eight minutes
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LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE ), MoCARE*+++ SUITE 6
MARC S. WEISBERG#* SUITE 2080 216 HADDON AVENLIE
EDWARD D CONWAY - ety en WESTMONT, NI 08108
MARGARET GAIRO 123 SOUTH RROAD STREET (856) 858-7080

RITA C. BUSCHER*} PHILADELPHIA, PA 19100

MONICA G. CHRISTIE +% _(215)790-1010
FRANK DUBIN FAX (215} T20-1274 SUTTE 205
BRENDA L. BROGDON* 53 WEST 36" STREET
SEAN GARRETT*+ NEW YORK. NY 10018
JULIE M. FIORELLO™ (917) 3511188
BETH L. THOMAS FAX (917)351-0363
LATIRENCE R. CHASHIN* Junc 20 2005

SVEN E. PFAHLERT* i ; JOSEPHF. RIGA*
JOSEPH WACTCARO Of Counsel
MICHELE DELILLEA

FAX {856} 858-7020

Tavenaed i PA & 1)
veilael i PA & KT

sl B MM

*be Liensed in PAL NE & NY

t Licenscd in NY £ CT

" Licunselin NY

= Mimigrig Allomey lur K

+  Mlanging Atoency for MY

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania
v. James Hubler and Donna Hubler, h/w
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2005-CV-566

Dear Sherift:

Enclosecd please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Salc of Real Property relative to the above
matter. I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendant(s):

James C. Hubler a’k/a James Hubler
Donna P. Hubler a/k/a Donna Hubler
202 Greco Lane

Wilburton, PA 17888

After service has been effectuated, I would appreciate your forwarding to me the pertinent
affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly vours,

g fotier

Legal Assistant to,
TERRENCE J. McCABE, Esquirc
TIM/ao

Enclosures
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